

## Neurosurgery Summary of Changes

- Updated SFGH to ZSFG throughout
- Added Concussion Clinic to locations under II. Circumstances, A. Setting
- Added AG-ACNP to the list of NP specialty certifications in Pre-ambulatory Specialty Training
- Updated the language describing the locations the protocols can be performed to include ICU into “inpatient units”
- Deleted protocol #7 Procedure: Lumbar Puncture/Lumbar Drain Insertion – NP no longer do the procedure and the residents need the practice
- Protocol#9 (now #8) renamed Procedure: Removal of CSF from EVD/Administration of Intracranial Medications and protocol updated to include the addition of a medication (tPA) into our protocol for intrathecal antibiotic administration.
- Updated Protocol: e Referral Review title changed to eConsult Review taking effect in January. Within this protocol, “eConsult” replaced all of the “eReferral” references.
- Protocol #4-Cervical Spine precautions clearance – CIDP member suggests addition of “sensory and/or motor deficits” to definition section after “with significant neck pain”.
- Remove mention of LCR and replace with “electronic health record” where applicable or just leave as “medical record” instead of describing proprietary names
- Protocol #5 copy precautions listed in A. Definition, 2. B. Precautions (that require physician consultation) and added to Protocol #5 D. Plan, 2. Patient Conditions requiring Attending Consultation, c. uncommon, unfamiliar, unstable and complex patient conditions...
- Protocol#10 eConsult instead of eReferral. Suggested to specify proctoring number instead of a percentage (listed as 5%). Suggest proctoring 20 concurrent cases as Orthopedic SP have specified
- Protocol#10-section D. Documentation (at the end of this SP) recommended removing last paragraph for all eConsult ~~eReferral~~ SPs. No other SPs specify how the review is done. It is not needed.